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Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

RE: Commande Viamed cf0164
1 message

Frederic Jouven <frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr> 22 June 2023 at 14:35
To: "kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk" <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Hi Kate,

 

No worry, yes you can proceed as explained in your mail (single order) and we agree with the prices

 

Regards

 

Frédéric Jouven

Responsable d’agence | Brand Medical
Diffusion

02 37 62 10 00 | 06 11 59 28 01

frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr

www.brandmedicaldiffusion.fr

15b rue de l'Ancienne , 28 380, Saint Rémy sur

Avre

                                      

 

De : Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> De la part de Kate Griffiths
Envoyé : jeudi 22 juin 2023 15:32
À : Frederic Jouven <frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr>
Objet : Re: Commande Viamed cf0164

 

Hi Frederic,

 

I understand the confusion, we had not received your order CF00000160, I will add it to our system now.  
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I am so sorry for the mix-up, I can see that you do not have the orders on our system that I mentioned, I was looking
at the wrong customer.  It is entirely my error.

 

I will add the two orders to the system now.  Are you happy to accept the prices as follows:

 

1114005 - $45.54 and 1114006 - $43.50

 

Would you like these two orders combined into one order with the PO reference CF00000160/CF00000164.

 

Again, please accept my apologies.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Thu, 22 Jun 2023 at 14:15, Frederic Jouven <frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr> wrote:

Hello Kate,

 

Thanks for your warning, I cannot find this 9th june order

 

In our system we have :

- CF00000160 (21 units altogether) – initiated 12th june 2023, emailed 21th june 2023

- CF00000164 (50 units) – initiated 22th june 2023, emailed 22th june 2023

 

I am not aware of any other remaining order, if the number is CF00000023, then it should be a very old order
(2021 ?)

 

Could you tell me the number of order (ours) that you have in your system or ideally send the document back to
me, so that I can make an inquiry ?

 

I attached the orders we placed this week again, just to ease the job…

 

Regards

 

Frédéric Jouven

Responsable d’agence | Brand Medical
Diffusion

02 37 62 10 00 | 06 11 59 28 01

frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr

www.brandmedicaldiffusion.fr

15b rue de l'Ancienne , 28 380, Saint Rémy sur
Avre

                                      

 

De : Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> De la part de Kate Griffiths
Envoyé : jeudi 22 juin 2023 14:54
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À : Frederic Jouven <frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr>
Objet : Re: Commande Viamed cf0164

 

Good afternoon Frederic,

 

Thank you for your order.

 

We have two other orders on the system for you:

 

CF23-3164 - 4 x 0014850 and 3 x 0014752 (our ref CVM143929)  (June 9th)

CF23-3182 - 4 x 0014850 (our ref CVM144047) (June 16th)

 

You have asked us to ship the orders above together.  Part number 0014752 will be ready next week, so we will be
able to ship your order late next week.

 

For this new order, am I ok to add it to CF23-3182?

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Thu, 22 Jun 2023 at 12:56, Frederic Jouven <frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr> wrote:

HI Kate 

 

Could you please add this order to the former one

 

Thanks for your help 

 

Frédéric 

Envoyé à partir de Outlook pour Android

From: Axelle GUIMONT <axelle.guimont@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr>
Sent: Thursday, June 22, 2023 1:34:34 PM
To: Frederic Jouven <frederic.jouven@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr>
Subject: Commande viamed

 

Nous venons de recevoir une commande de 1000 masques pour Mayotte .

 

 

Axelle Guimont

Assistante de gestion | Brand Medical
Diffusion

02 37 62 10 00 | 06 11 59 28 01

axelle.guimont@brandmedicaldiffusion.fr

www.brandmedicaldiffusion.fr

15b rue de l'Ancienne , 28 380, Saint Rémy sur
Avre
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